ERRATA, VOLUME 41

- A. P. Morse, Convergence in variation and related topics, pp. 48-83.
 - Page 55, line 4. Instead of $f'(t) = \mu$ read $|f'(t)| = \mu$.
 - Page 55. In the fourth line of the four line display replace by +.
- Page 62, Lemma 4.4. Property (iii) should read, if ϕ is any function in CC which is applicable to f, then ϕ is applicable to g and \cdots .

Also in Lemma 4.4, the last member of the first line which defines $\Lambda(t)$ should read $|\phi:f(t)-\phi:f(t-)|$.

- Page 64. In the statement of Lemma 4.5 and Corollary 4.1, replace g by f.
- Page 74. In the second line of the statement of Theorem 5.8, replace [0, 1] by [0, t].
- Page 80. The displayed line in the statement of Theorem 8.2 should be the same as the corresponding line in Theorem 8.3.

OYSTEIN ORE, On the theorem of Jordan-Hölder, pp. 266-275.

In line 1, p. 274, there is a disturbing misprint. Theorem 7 is a consequence of Theorem 1, not of Theorem 5 as stated. It is essential that the conditions for Theorem 5 are *not* satisfied in this case. A simple calculation shows however that the conditions for Theorem 1 are fulfilled.